	11-06-2006		
FORM PTO-1595		<del></del>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP	•		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	103332270	unent.	

		III BBING HIND THUN THIN THE HOW SENT THE		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	103332270nent.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Byung-seok SOH Seong-woon KIM Chang-kyu CHOI	Jun-ho PARK Kwon-ju LEE	J.S. PTO 9881	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea		113268 U.S.P.	
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	Merger Change of Name		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)  This document is being filed together work OR This document is being filed after filing (a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.	vith a new application.  of the application:		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corres STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Gene M. Garner, II</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	spondence concerning documer Our Docket: <u>1901.11</u>		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		Bignature D Total number of pages inc	ectober 31, 2006 ate cluding cover sheet: _2	
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE		

11/01/2006 SSITHIB1 00000040 11589881 05 FC:8021 40.00 OP

REEL: 018484 FRAME: 0888

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

Kadi Jan

[N CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insprt Name(e) & Address(ps) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

**RECORDED: 10/31/2006** 

Republic of Korea		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which i transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive (Title of invention)	s hereby acknowledged, the unders light, title and interest to the invention	ignad ASSIGNOR hereby selles, saligns and bangine or
METHOD OF INPUTTING FUNCTI APPARATUS OF PORTABLE TER		
relating to international Patent Application PCT/Ji was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	executed, was:	application for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on ;	(insert date of execution	n of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filled on . Serial No. ;	Avenue, N.W., Suite 70	of STAAS & HALSEY ILP, 1201 New York O Washington, D.C. 2000S (202/434-1500) is sert in (b) the specified data, when known,
and to said application and all Letters Patern(e) of substitute, reissue or reexamination application b granted and including any extensions thereof (co	BRACI IDAFAGA. FOF IDA BUI IAFFA AF IAF	'MO TOP Which the said i alkace Detected as a comme
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when request to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessid invention, including in the preparation and printerference, release, reexamination, or public use declared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful eaths, providing aw IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	easary, desirable of expedient, for a secution of eald application(a) and proceeding, and in any litigation or but not be limited to executing all pa orn testimony, and obtaining and pa	ithe issuance of said Letters Patent(e), in any rether legal proceeding which may arise or bo spers, including separate assignments and reducing evidence.
Byung-seak SOH	31/Oct/2006	
Security September 1997	31/Oct/2006	
Chang-kyu CHOI	31/Oct/2006	
4) ALLUS Junito PARK	31/Oct/2006	
NAON-JU LEE	31/Oct/2006	
")		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018484 FRAME: 0889